The town council may attach conditions to any special amusement permit which 
are necessary for the protection of the health, safety, or general welfare of the public.

Article VIII.  Permit fee.

The fee for a special amusement application permit is one hundred and twenty-
five dollars ($125.00) which is nonrefundable if the application for the permit is denied.

The fee for a new special amusement application permit, will be prorated at a rate of 
.35/per day to coincide with the expiration date of the applicant’s liquor license.  Existing